

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7414 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	02.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.S.K. Rama Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned Counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 and Sri M. Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development. 2. It is informed by the Registrar (Judicial) that Report has not been submitted by the newly impleaded Station House Officer, Rajamahendravaram-III (Respondent No.5). 3. Registrar (Judicial) shall remind the abovementioned S.H.O as regards the requirement of submitting the Report within one week. 4. List on 08.04.2026. GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--